

State of West Virginia Request for Quotation 09 — Construction

PRECEIVED JAN 29 2015

到人	MARON	£	BARRY	SALES
				4

Proc Folder: 62422

Doc Description: FOR A NEW ACCESS CONTROL SYSTEM

Proc Type: Central Purchase Order

 Date Issued
 Solicitation Closes
 Solicitation No
 Version

 2015-01-28
 2015-02-19 13:30:00
 CRFQ
 0210 ISC1500000012
 1

BID RECEIVING LOCATION

BID CLERK

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

PURCHASING DIVISION

2019 WASHINGTON ST E

CHARLESTON

WV

25305

US

VENDOR

Vendor Name, Address and Telephone Number:

Mason & Barry, Inc. - Contractor's License No. WV 013625

301 Smiley Drive

St. Albans, WV 25177

Phone: (304) 755-0781

02/19/15 10:43:02 WV Purchasin9 Division

FOR INF	ORMATION	CONTACT	THE BUYER

Guy Nisbet (304) 558-2596 guy.l.nisbet@wv.gov

Signature X

FEIN#

55-0436919

DATE

2/19/2015

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Page: 1

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-001

INVOICE TO		SHPTO	
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION OFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY		IS&C - DATA CENTER MANAGER DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION BLDG 6 RM B110	
1900 KANAWHA BLVD E,	BLDG 5 10TH FLOOR	1900 KANAWHA BLVD E	
CHARLESTON	WV25305	CHARLESTON	WV 25305-0135
US		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Cost of Access Control System Equipment-1yr. maint.include	1.00000	LS	\$41,700.00	\$41,700.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
72151701				
	Andover Controls		Continuum	

Extended Description:

(This Includes equipment, hardware, system software, 12 month warranty and maintenance, ALL installation services and products to be used)

INVOICETIO		SHIPTO	
		IS&C - DATA CENTER MAN	NAGER
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION		DEPARTMENT OF ADMINI	STRATION
OFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY		BLDG 6 RM B110	
1900 KANAWHA BLVD E, B	LDG 5 10TH FLOOR	1900 KANAWHA BLVD E	
CHARLESTON	WV25305	CHARLESTON	WV 25305-0135
US		1	
03	***	US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
2	YR2- WARRANTY & MAINTENANCE hardware & software	1.00000	LS	\$850.00	\$850.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
72151701	N/A		N/A	

Extended Description:

Price of Renewal on extended warranty and maintenance OPTIONAL RENEWAL

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
DEPARTMENT OF ADMIN		IS&C - DATA CENTER MANAG DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTR BLDG 6 RM B110	
1900 KANAWHA BLVD E,	BLDG 5 10TH FLOOR	1900 KANAWHA BLVD E	
CHARLESTON	WV25305	CHARLESTON	WV 25305-0135
US		US	_

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
3	YR3- WARRANTY & MAINTENANCE hardware & software	1.00000	LS	\$892.00	\$892.00

Comm Code ,	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
72151701	N/A		N/A	
		E		

Extended Description:

Price of Renewal on extended warranty and maintenance OPTIONAL RENEWAL

INVOIGENJO:		SHIP TO THE SHIP TO	
		IS&C - DATA CENTER MA	NAGER
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION		DEPARTMENT OF ADMIN	ISTRATION
OFFICE OF TECHNOLOG	Y	BLDG 6 RM B110	
1900 KANAWHA BLVD E,	BLDG 5 10TH FLOOR	1900 KANAWHA BLVD E	
CHARLESTON	WV25305	CHARLESTON	WV 25305-0135
US		us	•

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
4	YR4- WARRANTY & MAINTENANCE hardware & software	1.00000	LS	\$936.00	\$936.00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
72151701	N/A		N/A	

Extended Description:

Price of Renewal on extended warranty and maintenance OPTIONAL RENEWAL

Exhibit A - PRICING PAGE

Item	Contract Item		Description	Equipment Brand Bid	Equipment Model Bid	Cost
1	4.1 thru 4.1.19	Cost of Access Control System Equipment-1yr. Maintenance included.	This Includes equipment, hardware, system software, 12 month warranty and maintenance, ALL installation services and products to be used	Andover Controls	Continuum	\$41,700.00
2	4.1.20	Optional YR2- WARRANTY &	Price of Renewal on extended			
		MAINTENANCE hardware & software	warranty and maintenance	N/A	N/A	850.00
			OPTIONAL RENEWAL		•	
3	4.1.20		Price of Renewal on extended			
		MAINTENANCE hardware & software	warranty and maintenance	N/A	N/A	892.00
			OPTIONAL RENEWAL	N/A	N/A	092.00
4	4.1.20		Price of Renewal on extended			
		MAINTENANCE hardware & software	warranty and maintenance	N/A	N/A	936.00
			OPTIONAL RENEWAL		•	
Contract will be evaluated on all lines but only awarded on first year.						
MILIAUL W	iii ne evaluated oli si	i littes out only awarded on first year.			TOTAL COST:	\$44,378.00

Renewal options for years 2, 3, and 4 will be initiated by the Agency, Agreed to by the Vendor and Processed by the West Virginia Purchasing Division as Change Orders for subsequent years.



Quotation

D	ag	0.7	1	1	1
Г	a٤	20	1	/	

To: State of West Virginia Date: 2/18/2015

City: Charleston, WV Quote: AN0218-5

Re: State Data Center Access Attn: Purchasing

Bill of Material

- Seven (7) Andover Ac1 Door Controller Modules
- Four (4) Andover Ac1Plus ADA Door Controller Modules
- Eleven (11) HID Prox Access Reader
- Two Hundred (200) Iso Prox II Cards
- Twenty Five (25) Key Fobs
- Three (3) 30 second Green Exit Button
- Three (3) RTX Motion sensors
- Four (4) Emergency Unlock Buttons
- Seven (7) 1200 # Mag Locks with Z Bracket
- · Eleven (11) Door Status Contacts
- 1000' Access door Composite Cable
- 500' 22-3 pair Reader Cable
- 500' 24-2 shield Buss Cable
- Includes 1st year Maintenance Warranty
- Field Device Installation, Installation material included

Price <u>Does Not Include</u> Taxes.	Price includes freight FOB Factory.				
Terms: Net 30 Days	Delivery: 2-3 Weeks ARO				
Thank you for allowing us to submit this proposal. Please make P.O. out to Mason & Barry, Inc. and above address					
ACCEPTED BY:	RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED				
	Must				
	Michael S. Martin, Sr. Vice President				

mmartin@masonbarry.com

ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS (Construction Contracts Only)

1. CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE: West Virginia Code § 21-11-2 requires that all persons desiring to perform contracting work in this state be licensed. The West Virginia Contractors Licensing Board is empowered to issue the contractor's license. Applications for a contractor's license may be made by contacting the West Virginia Division of Labor. West Virginia Code § 21-11-11 requires any prospective Vendor to include the contractor's license number on its bid. Failure to include a contractor's license number on the bid shall result in Vendor's bid being disqualified. Vendors should include a contractor's license number in the space provided below.

Contractor's Name:_	MBI	(Maso	n &	Barry,	Inc.)	
Contractor's License	No. V	VV o	136	25		

The apparent successful Vendor must furnish a copy of its contractor's license prior to the issuance of a Award Document.

- 2. DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT: W. Va. Code § 21-1D-5 provides that any solicitation for a public improvement contract requires each Vendor that submits a bid for the work to submit at the same time an affidavit that the Vendor has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy. To comply with this law, Vendor must either complete the enclosed drug-free workplace affidavit and submit the same with its bid or complete a similar affidavit that fulfills all of the requirements of the applicable code. Failure to submit the signed and notarized drug-free workplace affidavit or a similar affidavit that fully complies with the requirements of the applicable code, with the bid shall result in disqualification of Vendor's bid. Pursuant to W. Va. Code 21-1D-2(b) and (k), this provision does not apply to public improvement contracts the value of which is \$100,000 or less or temporary or emergency repairs.
 - 2.1.DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE POLICY: Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 21-1D-4, Vendor and its subcontractors must implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy that complies with said article. The awarding public authority shall cancel this contract if: (1) Vendor fails to implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy described in the preceding paragraph, (2) Vendor fails to provide information regarding implementation of its drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or (3) Vendor provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy. Pursuant to W. Va. Code 21-1D-2(b) and (k), this provision does not apply to public improvement contracts the value of which is \$100,000 or less or temporary or emergency repairs.
- 3. DRUG FREE WORKPLACE REPORT: Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 21-1D-7b, no less than once per year, or upon completion of the project, every contractor shall provide a certified report to the public authority which let the contract. For contracts over \$25,000, the



CONTRACTOR

CONTRACTOR LICENSE

Authorized by the

West Virginia Contractor Licensing Board

Number:

WV013625

Classification:

GENERAL BUILDING SPECIALTY

> MBI SERVICES INC DBA MBI SERVICES INC 101 SMILEY DR SAINT ALBANS, WV 25177-1503

Date Issued

Expiration Date

APRIL 10, 2014

APRIL 10, 2015

Authorized Company Signature

Chair, West Virginia Contractor

Licensing Board

This license, or a copy thereof, must be posted in a conspicuous place at every construction site where work is being performed. This license number must appear in all advertisements, on all bid submissions and on all fully executed and binding contracts. This license exampt be assigned or transferred by Resnees. Issued under provisions of West

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION New Access Control System for WVOT Data Center

Attachment "B"

Reference No. 1 Name	Chuck Wilson, Kanawha County Schools					
Position:	School Planning Director					
Address: 3300 Pennsylvanie Avenue - Charleston, WV						
Telephone Number: (304) 348-6148						
Project Name:	Kanawha County Schools					
Project Description: _	Access Control Systems for 80 Schools					
_	300 + Doors					
Reference No. 2 Name	Ray Moore, WV Lottery					
Position:	Security Manager					
Address:	Pennsylvania Avenue - Charleston, WV					
Telephone Number: _	(304) 389–9759					
Project Name:	WV Lottery Headquarters					
Project Description:	Access Control System for 60 doors					
Reference No. 3 Name	Jack Vital, St. Mary's Hospital					
Position: _	Director of Security					
Address: _	2900 First Avenue - Huntington, WV					
Telephone Number:	elephone Number : (304) 526–1465					
Project Name:	St. Mary's Hospital - Access Control System					
Project Description:	Access Control System for 80 + doors					
12 05000						

Revised: 6/09/2014

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM SOLICITATION NO.:

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

Addendum N	umbers Received:		
(Check the bo	x next to each addendum rec	eived)	
X	Addendum No. 1		Addendum No. 6
	Addendum No. 2		Addendum No. 7
	Addendum No. 3		Addendum No. 8
	Addendum No. 4		Addendum No. 9
	Addendum No. 5		Addendum No. 10
I further unde discussion he	rstand that any verbal repres ld between Vendor's represe	entation ntatives	ddenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. made or assumed to be made during any oral and any state personnel is not binding. Only ne specifications by an official addendum is
	Barry, Inc.		
Company	the		, Michael Martin, Sr. Vice President
Authorized Si	gnature		
2/19/2015			
Date			
NOTE: This document pro-		ent shou	ald be submitted with the bid to expedite

Agency Communications Office of Technology REQ.P.O# ISC1500000012

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That	at we, the undersigne	d, Mas	on & Barry, Inc.	
of	St. Albans	1407		ipal, and Merchants Bond	ing Company (Mutual)
of	Des Moines , IA			ized and existing under the	
IA	with its principal office in the City of_				
of West	t Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of Five F	ercent of Amount E	3id		for the payment of which,
well and	d truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind	ourselves, our heirs, a	adminis		
	The Condition of the above obligation is suc	h that whereas the	Principa	I has submitted to the P	urchasing Section of the
Departr	ment of Administration a certain bid or proposal,	attached hereto and i	made a	part hereof, to enter into a	contract in writing for
CRFQ	ISC1500000012 New Access Control Sys	stem WV Office of	Techno	ology - According to Pla	ans and
Specif	fications				
	NOW THEREFORE, (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or				
full force	(b) If said bid shall be rejected, of (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the d hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and it eement created by the acceptance of said bid, the e and effect. It is expressly understood and ag exceed the penal amount of this obligation as here	nsurance required by en this obligation sha reed that the liability	the bid	or proposal, and shall in a	all other respects perform
way imp waive n	The Surety, for the value received, hereby stip paired or affected by any extension of the time otice of any such extension.	ulates and agrees the within which the Ob	at the ol	oligations of said Surety a ay accept such bid, and	nd its bond shall be in no said Surety does hereby
	WITNESS, the following signatures and seals of	of Principal and Suret	v exec	ited and sealed by a prop	er officer of Principal and
Surety,	or by Principal individually if Principal is an indivi				2015 .
Principa	al Seal		Ма	son & Barry, Inc.	
				Marne of P	finglead
			By_	MICHAEL 1	MARTIN
				(Must be President, V Duly Authorize	/ice President, or
				SR. VICE PRO	85/00/VI
Surety S	Seal		Me	rchants Bonding Comp (Name of S	
				d'.	
		Kimberly J. Wilki	By:	WY Resident Agent	Attorney-in-Fact

iMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance, must affix its seal, and must attach a power of attorney with its seal affixed.



Know All Persons By These Presents, that MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL) and MERCHANTS NATIONAL BONDING, INC., both being corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Iowa (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint, individually,

Allan L McVey; Gregory T Gordon; Kimberly J Wilkinson; Patricia A Moye

of Charleston and State of West Virginia their true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in their name, place and stead, to sign, execute, acknowledge and deliver in their behalf as surety any and all bonds, undertakings, recognizances or other written obligations in the nature thereof, subject to the limitation that any such instrument shall not exceed the amount of:

EIGHT MILLION (\$8,000,000.00) DOLLARS

and to bind the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bond or undertaking was signed by the duly authorized officers of the Companies, and all the acts of said Attorney-in-Fact, pursuant to the authority herein given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power-of-Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-Laws adopted by the Board of Directors of the Merchants Bonding Company (Mutual) on April 23, 2011 and adopted by the Board of Directors of Merchants National Bonding, Inc., on October 24, 2011.

"The President, Secretary, Treasurer, or any Assistant Treasurer or any Assistant Secretary or any Vice President shall have power and authority to appoint Attorneys-in-Fact, and to authorize them to execute on behalf of the Company, and attach the seal of the Company thereto, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof.

The signature of any authorized officer and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile or electronic transmission to any Power of Attorney or Certification thereof authorizing the execution and delivery of any bond, undertaking, recognizance, or other suretyship obligations of the Company, and such signature and seal when so used shall have the same force and effect as though manually fixed."

In Witness Whereof, the Companies have caused this instrument to be signed and sealed this 13th day of August , 2014 .

MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL)
MERCHANTS NATIONAL BONDING, INC.

President

STATE OF IOWA COUNTY OF POLK ss.

On this 13th day of August , 2014, before me appeared Larry Taylor, to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn did say that he is President of the MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL) and MERCHANTS NATIONAL BONDING, INC.; and that the seals affixed to the foregoing instrument is the Corporate Seals of the Companies; and that the said instrument was signed and sealed in behalf of the Companies by authority of their respective Boards of Directors.

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal at the City of Des Moines, Iowa, the day and year first above written.

WENDY WOODY
Commission Number 784654
My Commission Expires
June 20, 2017

Notary Public, Polk County, Iowa

STATE OF IOWA COUNTY OF POLK ss.

I, William Warner, Jr., Secretary of the MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL) and MERCHANTS NATIONAL BONDING, INC., do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the POWER-OF-ATTORNEY executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect and has not been amended or revoked.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the Companies on

this 19th day of



William Warner J.,

POA 0014 (7/14)

Client#: 617839

18MASONBAR

ACORD.

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 2/18/2015

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER BB&T-Carson Insurance Services 601 Tennessee Avenue	CONTACT NAME: PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): 304 346-0806 FAX (A/C, No): 8887513002 E-MAIL ADDRESS:				
Charleston, WV 25302 304 346-0806	INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC# INSURER A : Westfield Insurance Company 24112	_			
Mason & Barry Inc MBI Services Inc 301 Smiley Drive St Albans, WV 25177	INSURER B: INSURER C: INSURER D: INSURER E: INSURER F:				

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL	SUBR	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	S
Α	GENERAL LIABILITY X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	Х	Х	CMM5114784			EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$1,000,000 \$500,000
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR						MED EXP (Any one person) PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$15,000 \$1,000,000
	X XCU						GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$2,000,000
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: POLICY X PRO- X LOC						PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$ 2,000,000 \$
Α	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY			CMM5114784	02/01/2015	02/01/2016	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$1,000,000
	X ANY AUTO						BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$
	ALL OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS						BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$
	X HIRED AUTOS X NON-OWNED AUTOS						PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$
								\$
Α	X UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR			CMM5114784	02/01/2015	02/01/2016	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$5,000,000
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE				1		AGGREGATE	\$5,000,000
	DED X RETENTION \$0							\$
	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY						WC STATU- OTH- TORY LIMITS ER	
	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	N/A					E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$
	(Mandatory in NH)	1					E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below						E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (Attach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, if more space is required)
Bid for Cost of Access Control System, Equipment; Solicitation No. CRFQ 0210 ISC150000012

CERT	IFICA1	E HO	LDER
		THE RESERVE TO SERVE THE PERSON NAMED IN	THE RESERVE TO THE PARTY OF THE

State of West Virginia WV Purchasing Division; Department of Administration

2019 Washington St. E Charleston, WV 25305 CANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

allan & movey

© 1988-2010 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

Client#: 1552838 18MBISER

ACORD.

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

2/18/2015

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s). PRODUCER CONTACT NAME: **BB&T-Carson Insurance Services** PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): 304 346-0806 E-MAIL ADDRESS: FAX (A/C, No): 8887513002 601 Tennessee Avenue Charleston, WV 25302 INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC# 304 346-0806 INSURER A: Westfield Insurance Company 24112 INSURED INSURER B : MBI Services Inc INSURER C:

	Mason & Barry, Inc.		INSURER D:							
	301 Smiley Drive		INSURER E :							
	Saint Albans, WV 25177			INSURER F:						
СО	VERAGES CERT	IFICATE	NUMBER:	REVISION NUMBER:						
C	NDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REC ERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY P XCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	QUIREMEI PERTAIN, POLICIES	INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLEMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO VAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL TICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.					WHICH THIS		
INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL SUBR	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMITS				
	GENERAL LIABILITY				,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	EACH OCCURRENCE	s			
	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY					DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$			
	CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR					MED EXP (Any one person)	S			
						PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	s			
						GENERAL AGGREGATE	s			
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:			1		PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$			
	POLICY PRO- JECT LOC						\$			
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY					COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$			
	ANY AUTO					BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$			
	ALL OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS					BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$			
	HIRED AUTOS NON-OWNED AUTOS					PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$			
							\$			
	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR					EACH OCCURRENCE	\$			
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE					AGGREGATE	\$			
	DED RETENTION \$						\$			
Α	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY	WCP7210147		09/30/2014	09/30/2015	X WC STATU- TORY LIMITS ER				
	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE Y NO SPICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	N/A	Includes	WV Broad	Form	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$1,000	,000		
	(Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under		Employers	Liability	Section	E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$1,000	,000		
	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below		23-4-2(d)(2)(ii)	of WV Cod	e	E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$1,000	,000		
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (Attach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, if more space is required) ** Workers Comp Information ** Proprietors/Partners/Executive Officers/Members Excluded: Dan Duncan, Officer; Jeanne Duncan, Officer; Bert Grimm, Officer Bid for Cost of Access Control System, Equipment; Solicitation No. CRFQ 0210 ISC150000012Management										
CEF	RTIFICATE HOLDER			CANCELLATION						
	State of West Virginia		SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE							

State of West Virginia WV Purchasing Division Department of Administration	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.				
2019 Washington Street, East Charleston, WV 25305	AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE				
LI	allan L Mc Very				

© 1988-2010 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,							
COUNTY OFKanawha	, TO-WIT:						
I, Michael Martin	_, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:						
1. I am an employee of	Mason & Barry, Inc.						
	(Company Name)						
2. I do hereby attest that	Mason & Barry, Inc.						
_	(Company Name)						
maintains a valid written policy is in compliance w	maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D.						
The above statements are swor	rn to under the penalty of perjury.						
	By: Michael Martin						
	Title: Sr. Vice President						
	Company Name:Mason & Barry, Inc.						
	Date: 2/19/2015						
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 19 day of 9eb , 2015.							
By Commission expires $1/31$	12021						
Notary Public, Mason and Barry St. Albai My Commission	fficial Seal State of West Virginia Jill Turner y, Inc. 101 Smiley Drive ns, WV 25177 Expires Jan. 31, 2021 (Notary Public)						

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

	ISC	1500000012
RFQ No.		

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

MANDATE: Under W. Va. Code §5A-3-10a, no contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and: (1) the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate; or (2) the debtor is in employer default.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition listed above does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of the W. Va. Code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Employer default" means having an outstanding balance or liability to the old fund or to the uninsured employers' fund or being in policy default, as defined in W. Va. Code § 23-2c-2, fallure to maintain mandatory workers' compensation coverage, or failure to fully meet its obligations as a workers' compensation self-insured employer. An employer is not in employer default if it has entered into a repayment agreement with the Insurance Commissioner and remains in compliance with the obligations under the repayment agreement.

"Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

AFFIRMATION: By signing this form, the vendor's authorized signer affirms and acknowledges under penalty of law for false swearing (W. Va. Code §61-5-3) that neither vendor nor any related party owe a debt as defined above and that neither vendor nor any related party are in employer default as defined above, unless the debt or employer default is permitted under the exception above.

WITHESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE:	
Vendor's Name:Mason & Barry, Inc.	
Authorized Signature:	
State of WV	
County of Putnam, to-wit:	
Taken, subscribed, and swom to before me this 9 d	lay of February 2015.
My Commission expires 1/31/2021	, 20 2/ .
AFFIX SEAL HERE	NOTARY PUBLIC B. Gillurner
***************************************	Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 07/01/2012)

Official Seal
Notary Public, State of West Virginia
B. Jill Turner
Mason and Barry, Inc. 101 Smiley Drive
St. Albans, WV 25177
My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2021

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING COMME

CERTIFICATIONAND SIGNATURE PAGE

By signing below, or submitting documentation through wvOASIS, I certify that I have reviewed this Solicitation in its entirety; understand the requirements, terms and conditions, and other information contained herein; that I am submitting this bid, offer or proposal for review and consideration; that I am authorized by the vendor to execute and submit this bid, offer, or proposal, or any documents related thereto on vendor's behalf; that I am authorized to bind the vendor in a contractual relationship; and that to the best of my knowledge, the vendor has properly registered with any State agency that may require registration.

Mason	n & Barry,	Inc.							
(Compar	ny)	N-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-							
(Authori	zed Signature)	(Repre	sentativ	e Name, Title)	Michael	Martin,	Sr.	Vice	Presiden
	755-0781;			100	Date:	2/19/20	15		
(Phone N	Number) (Fax 1	Number	(Date)						